
Active Schools and Clubs 2023

Clubs/Schools with Open Grade Teams

Name Club or School Region Email Website / Facebook
Allied Netball Club Hamilton North alliednetballclub@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/AlliedNetballHamilton 
Frankton Netball Club Hamilton West
Fraser High School School Hamilton West office@fraser.school.nz https://www.fraser.school.nz/

Fraser Tech Netball Club Hamilton West
frasertechnetball@gmail.com

https://www.facebook.com/FraserTechNetball
Hamilton Girls High School School Hamilton West sport@hghs.school.nz https://www.hghs.school.nz/
Hamilton Marist Netball Club Club Hamilton East maristnetballhamilton@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/MaristNetballHamilton17
HGHS OGs Netball Club Club Hamilton West hgognetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/groups/329353616091194
Hillcrest High School School Hamilton East office@hillcrest-high.school.nz https://www.hillcrest-high.school.nz/
Hui Hui Kotahi ki Waikato Club Hamilton West huihuikotahi1985@outlook.com
Kia Ora Netball Club Waikato South koncwhanau@gmail.com
Liquid Energy Club Hamilton West
Melville Netball Club Hamilton South https://www.facebook.com/melville.netball
MHSC Club Hamilton South
Morrinsville College School Morrinsville vicky-broomfield@morrcoll.school.nz https://www.morrcoll.school.nz/
Nga Hau e Wha Club Hamilton West
Nga Taiatea Wharekura School Hamilton East info@taiatea.school.nz https://www.taiatea.school.nz/

Northern United Netball Club Hamilton North netball@nusc.org.nz
https://www.northernunitedfootball.co.nz/Netball1
https://www.facebook.com/NorthernUnitedNetballClub

Ohinewai Netball Club Club Waikato North ohinewainetball@gmail.com
Puawai Netball Club Hamilton West
Raglan Netball Inc - Karioi Club Waikato West raglannetballinc@gmail.com
Raiders Netball Club Club Hamilton belinda_skinner@hotmail.com

Rangers Netball Club Waikato East rangersnbc@gmail.com
https://www.sporty.co.nz/rangersnetballclub/Home-1
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063922307883

Ruffnex Netball Club Hamilton West ruffnexhard.waikato@gmail.com
Sacred Heart Girls College School Hamilton East netball@shgcham.school.nz https://shgcham.school.nz/
St Paul's Collegiate School Hamilton North info@stpauls.school.nz https://www.stpauls.school.nz/
St Peter's School School Waikato South netball@stpeters.school.nz https://www.stpeters.school.nz/

Suburbs Community Sports Club Club Hamilton North suburbsnetballhamilton@gmail.com
http://www.hamiltonsuburbs.co.nz/
https://www.facebook.com/suburbsnetball

Tai Wananga Ki Ruakura School Hamilton East admin@taiwananga.co.nz https://taiwananga.co.nz/
Te Hono A Te Kiore Netball Club Waikato North
Te Koopuku High School Hamilton North enquiries@tekopukuhigh.school.nz https://tekopukuhigh.school.nz/
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Te Rapa Netball Club Club Hamilton North
The Ruks Netball Club Club Hamilton West ruksnetball@gmail.com
Tom Voyle Park Sports Club (TVP) Club Cambridge
Turangawaewae Netball Club Waikato North turangawaewaenetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556807704568&mibextid=PtKPJ9
Waikato Diocesan School for Girls School Hamilton North info@wdsg.school.nz https://www.waikatodiocesan.school.nz/
Waikato Uni Netball Club Hamilton East uninetballclub@gmail.com https://www.waikato.ac.nz/
Whenua Netball Club Hamilton West
Wolves Netball Club Hamilton West quedub@hotmail.com


